
 
 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE AND CLOSURE CALENDAR 
 

 
HOLIDAY Date Observed for FY2024 Mountain Line 

Offices 
Mtn Line/Paratransit 

Schedule 

Independence Day Tuesday, July 4, 2023 Office Closed Weekend Schedule 

Labor Day Monday, September 4, 2023 Office Closed Weekend Schedule 

Veteran’s Day Friday, November 10, 2023 Office Closed Regular Schedule 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 23, 2023 Office Closed NO Bus Service 

Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 24, 2023 Office Closed Weekend Schedule 

Christmas Eve Sunday, December 24, 2023 Office Closed Weekend Schedule 

Christmas Day / Christmas Eve* 
Observed 

Monday, December 25, 2023 Office Closed NO Bus Service 

Christmas Day* observed Tuesday, December 26, 2023 Office Closed Weekend Schedule 

New Year’s Day Monday, January 1, 2024 Office Closed Weekend Schedule 

Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 15, 2024 Office Closed Regular Schedule 

President's Day Monday, February 19, 2024 Office Closed Regular Schedule 

Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024 Office Closed Weekend Schedule 

Juneteenth Day Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Office Closed Regular Schedule 

Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024 Office Closed Weekend Schedule 

 
 Mountain Line Administrative Offices will close on the Holidays as noted above. 

*When a holiday falls on a Sunday, the holiday will be observed on the following Monday. 
*When a holiday falls on a Saturday, the holiday will be observed on the preceding Friday. 


